
 
 

Maryann Mackey 
Director, Regulatory 
  
 

AT&T Ohio 
45 Erieview Plaza 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH  44114 

 
 
 
August 10, 2009 
 
 
 
Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
 
 
Re:  Case No. 09‐510‐TP‐EMG 

Case No. 90‐5032‐TP‐TRF 
 
Dear Ms. Jenkins:  
 
In accordance with the Commission’s Order in Case No. 86‐911‐TP‐COI, AT&T Ohio  
hereby files it subscriber charge for its customers in Meigs County for 9‐1‐1 Service 
which will be implemented there effective September 10, 2009.  A copy of the impacted 
tariff sheet is attached. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
                Sincerely, 
 
                /s/ Maryann Mackey   
                (216) 822‐0086 
 



The Ohio Bell AT&T Tariff P.U.C.O. NO. 20 
Telephone Company Part 8 Section 3 
 
PART 8 - Miscellaneous Services 4th Revised Sheet 21 
SECTION 3 - Emergency/Group Alerting Services Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 21 

Issued: August 10, 2009 Effective: September 10, 2009 
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated  , Case No.  . 
 By Thomas C. Pelto, President, Cleveland, Ohio 
ATT TN OT-09-0028 

 
1. UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY NUMBER SERVICE - 911 (cont’d) 
 

E. Prices (cont’d) 
 

1. Service Elements (cont’d) 
 

County Rate List 

 
 

 
 
 
 
County 

Current 
Monthly 

E911 
Subscriber 
Charge/1/ 

 
 

Implementation 
Date for E911 

Service 

Effective Date 
for Current 

E911 
Subscriber 

Charge 

 
 

Initial EMG Case 
No. for E911 

Implementation 

Most  
Current EMG 

Case No. 
for E911 
Review 

 

 
Lorain 
Lucas 
Madison 
Mahoning 
Medina 
Meigs 
Miami 
Monroe 
Montgomery 
Morgan 
Muskingum 
Noble 
Ottawa 
Perry 
Pickaway 
Portage 
Preble 
Ross 
Sandusky 
Scioto 
Seneca 
Shelby 
Stark 
Summit 
Trumbull 
Tuscarawas 
Union 
Warren 
Washington 
Wayne 
Wood 
Wyandot 

 
$.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 

     .12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 
.12 

 
11-15-89 
03-01-89 
03-25-92 
03-23-94 
01-18-89 
09-10-09 
03-01-90 
06-01-09 
03-29-89 
12-04-01 
11-18-87 
10-14-04 
05-27-88 
04-01-98 
12-16-92 
09-11-91 
10-13-93 
12-11-89 
12-09-92 
06-14-94 
05-24-89 
06-30-92 
05-23-90 
05-11-88 
06-22-94 
12-08-94 
05-17-89 
12-19-90 
07-27-05 
08-15-89 
11-20-90 
02-17-99 

 
11-15-92 
03-01-93 
03-25-92 
03-23-94 
01-18-93 
09-10-09 
03-01-93 
06-01-09 
03-29-92 
12-04-01 
11-18-92 
10-14-04 
05-27-92 
04-01-98 
12-16-92 
09-11-92 
10-13-93 
12-11-92 
12-09-92 
06-14-94 
05-24-92 
06-30-92 
05-23-92 
05-11-92 
06-22-94 
12-08-94 
05-17-92 
12-19-92 
07-27-05 
08-15-92 
11-20-92 
02-17-99 

 
88-1607-TP-EMG 
87-1284-TP-EMG 
91-2037-TP-EMG 
93-1553-TP-EMG 
87-1899-TP-EMG 
09-510-TP-EMG 
88-1295-TP-EMG 
09-294-TP-EMG 
87-2076-TP-EMG 
00-240-TP-EMG 
87-1282-TP-EMG 
02-398-TP-EMG 
87-1901-TP-EMG 
98-127-TP-EMG 
92-1752-TP-EMG 
90-1619-TP-EMG 
92-2306-TP-EMG 
90-1389-TP-EMG 
92-1476-TP-EMG 
94-509-TP-EMG 
89-402-TP-EMG 
91-1587-TP-EMG 
90-321-TP-EMG 
87-1285-TP-EMG 
93-505-TP-EMG 
93-1579-TP-EMG 
87-2195-TP-EMG 
90-1335-TP-EMG 
04-1840-TP-EMG 
88-929-TP-EMG 
87-1913-TP-EMG 
98-1537-TP-EMG 

 
92-1468-TP-EMG 
92-2201-TP-EMG 
91-2037-TP-EMG 
93-1553-TP-EMG 
92-2004-TP-EMG 
09-510-TP-EMG 
92-2200-TP-EMG 
09-294-TP-EMG 
92-44-TP-EMG 
00-240-TP-EMG 
92-1530-TP-EMG 
02-398-TP-EMG 
92-421-TP-EMG 
98-127-TP-EMG 
92-1752-TP-EMG 
92-1045-TP-EMG 
92-2306-TP-EMG 
92-1724-TP-EMG 
92-1476-TP-EMG 
94-509-TP-EMG 
92-269-TP-EMG 
91-1587-TP-EMG 
92-268-TP-EMG 
92-267-TP-EMG 
93-505-TP-EMG 
93-1579-TP-EMG 
93-359-TP-EMG 
92-1789-TP-EMG 
04-1840-TP-EMG 
92-1013-TP-EMG 
92-1658-TP-EMG 
98-1537-TP-EMG 

 

/1/ The maximum E911 subscriber charge shall equal $.12, where available. 
 

 
 

 

 
(N) 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

8/10/2009 3:24:32 PM

in

Case No(s). 90-5032-TP-TRF, 09-0510-TP-EMG

Summary: Tariff to add Meigs County 911 Service electronically filed by Maryann  Mackey on
behalf of AT&T Ohio
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